PLAINS RESOURCES INC Form SC 13D/A April 19, 2004

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-2(a)

(AMENDMENT NO. 4)

PLAINS RESOURCES INC.

(Name of Issuer)

COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$.10 PER SHARE 726540503

(Title of class of securities) (CUSIP number)

JOSEPH A. ORLANDO WILLIAM ACKMAN
LEUCADIA NATIONAL CORPORATION PERSHING SQUARE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC
315 PARK AVENUE SOUTH 110 EAST 42ND STREET
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017
(212) 460-1900 (212) 813-3700

(Name, address and telephone number of person authorized to receive notices and communications)

APRIL 19, 2004

(Date of event which requires filing of this statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of Rules 13d-1(e), 13d-1(f) or 13d-1(g), check the following box [_].

CUSIP NO. 726540503

13D

1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSON:

1 Leucadia National Corporation

1 I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON (ENTITIES ONLY):

2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP:

3	SEC USE ONLY					
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS: NA					
	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e):					
6	CITIZENSHI	P OR PI		New York		
NUMBER OF SHARES		7	SOLE VOTING POWER:	0		
BENEFICIALI OWNED BY		8	SHARED VOTING POWER:	0		
EACH REPORTING		9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER:	0		
PERSON WITH	H	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER:	0		
11	AGGREGATE	AMOUNT	BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY REPORTING PERSON: 0			
12	CHECK BOX	IF THE	AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN	SHARES:		
13	PERCENT OF	' CLASS	REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11): 0%			
14			G PERSON: CO			
			2			
CUSIP NO. 72654050						
	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON: I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON (ENTITIES ONLY): 38-3694					
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP:					
3	SEC USE ONLY					
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS: NA					
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e):					
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION: Delaware					

NUMBER OF SHARES		7	SOLE VOTING POWER:	0		
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY		8		1,258,500		
EACH REPORTING			SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER:	0		
PERSON WITH	Н	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER:	1,258,500		
11			BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY REPORTING PERSON: 1,2	58,500		
12			AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN			
13	PERCENT OF	CLASS	REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11): 5.33%			
14			G PERSON: PN			
CUSIP NO. 72654050	3 CUSIP NO. 726540503					
		ENTIFICA	G PERSON: Per ATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON (ENTITIES ONLY): 3	shing Square GP,		
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP:					
3	SEC USE ONLY					
4	SOURCE OF	FUNDS:	N/A			
	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e):					
6	CITIZENSHI	IP OR PI	LACE OF ORGANIZATION:	Delaware		
NUMBER OF SHARES		7	SOLE VOTING POWER:	0		
BENEFICIALI OWNED BY	.Y	8	SHARED VOTING POWER:	1,258,500		
EACH REPORTING				^		
1121 0111 1110		9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER:	0		

11	AGGREGATE AM	TNUON	BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY REPORTING PERSON: 1,2	58 , 500
12	CHECK BOX IF	THE	AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN	SHARES:
13	PERCENT OF (CLASS	REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11): 5.33%	
14	TYPE OF REPO	ORTING	G PERSON: 00	
			4	
CUSIP NO. 72654050	03		13D	
1	NAME OF REPO		G PERSON: Wil ATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON (ENTITIES ONLY):	 liam Ackman
2	CHECK THE AF	PPROPR	RIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP:	
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS: N/A			
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e):			
6	CITIZENSHIP	OR PI	JACE OF ORGANIZATION:	United States
NUMBER OF SHARES		7	SOLE VOTING POWER:	0
BENEFICIAL OWNED BY	LY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER:	1,258,500
EACH REPORTING		9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER:	0
PERSON WITH	—— H 1	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER:	1,258,500
11	AGGREGATE AM	TNUON	BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY REPORTING PERSON: 1,2	58 , 500
12			AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN	SHARES:
13			REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11): 5.33%	
14	TYPE OF REPO	ORTING		

5

This Amendment No. 4, amends the Schedule 13D filed on February 23, 2004, and is filed by Leucadia National Corporation ("Leucadia"), Pershing Square, L.P., Pershing Square GP, LLC and William Ackman (collectively, the "Reporting Persons") with respect to the common stock, par value \$0.10 per share ("Common Stock"), of Plains Resources Inc. (the "Company").

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction.

Item 4 is hereby supplemented as follows:

On April 19, 2004, Leucadia sent a letter to the special committee of the Company's Board of Directors. A copy of the April 19, 2004 letter is attached hereto as Exhibit 2 and incorporated herein by reference.

Item 7. Materials to be Filed as Exhibits.

- 1. Agreement among the Reporting Persons with respect to the filing of this Schedule 13D.
- 2. Letter from Leucadia National Corporation to the Special Committee of the Board of Directors of Plains Resources Inc., dated April 19, 2004.

6

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

LEUCADIA NATIONAL CORPORATION

By: /s/ Barbara L. Lowenthal

Name: Barbara L. Lowenthal

Title: Vice President and Comptroller

PERSHING SQUARE, L.P.

By: PERSHING SQUARE GP, LLC

By: /s/ William Ackman

Name: William Ackman Title: Managing Member

PERSHING SQUARE GP, LLC

By: /s/ William Ackman

Name: William Ackman Title: Managing Member

By: /s/ William Ackman

Name: William Ackman

Date: April 19, 2004

7

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No.

Exhibit 1 - Agreement among the Reporting Persons with respect to the filing

of this Schedule 13D.

Exhibit 2 - Letter from Leucadia National Corporation to the Special

Committee of the Board of Directors of Plains Resources Inc.,

dated April 19, 2004.

8

roposed spin-off.

The Company expects to enter into a new compensation arrangement with Mr. Butler, which has not been finalized as of the date of this Current Report on Form 8-K, in connection with his promotion to President and Chief Executive Officer of NACCO. The Company intends to file an amendment to this Current Report on Form 8-K within four business days after such information becomes available.

A copy of the press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K, which is incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On August 21, 2017, NACCO announced that its wholly-owned subsidiary, Hamilton Beach Brands Holding Company, has filed a registration statement with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission relating to a proposed spin-off by NACCO of its two housewares-related businesses to NACCO stockholders. Hamilton Beach Brands Holding Company, as an independent public company, will own and operate the Hamilton Beach Brands, Inc. and The Kitchen Collection, LLC subsidiaries of NACCO. NACCO will not receive any proceeds from the spin-off. Subject to the effectiveness of the registration statement, it is expected that the spin-off will be completed during the third quarter of 2017 and be tax-free to both NACCO and its stockholders.

A copy of the press release is attached as Exhibit 99.2 to this Current Report on Form 8-K, which is incorporated herein by reference thereto.

In addition, as a result of the proposed spin-off of Hamilton Beach Brands Holding Company, the Company expects to incur between \$1.0 and \$1.5 million of additional income tax expense in the third quarter of 2017 based on the expected tax rates at which deferred taxes will be realized subsequent to the spin.

The information in this Current Report on Form 8-K, including Exhibit 99.2, shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liability of that section, shall not be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing, nor shall it be deemed an admission as to the materiality of such information.

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On August 21, 2017, NACCO issued a press release announcing that the Board of Directors declared a regular cash dividend of 27.25 cents per share. The dividend is payable on both the Class A and Class B Common Stock, and will be paid September 15, 2017 to stockholders of record at the close of business on September 1, 2017.

A copy of the Company's press release announcing the quarterly dividend is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.3 and incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

- 99.1 NACCO Industries, Inc. CEO Transition press release, dated August 21, 2017.
 99.2 NACCO Industries, Inc. press release dated, August 21, 2017, furnished herewith.
- 99.3 NACCO Industries, Inc. dividend press release, dated August 21, 2017.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: August 21, 2017 NACCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:/s/ Elizabeth I. Loveman Elizabeth I. Loveman Vice President and Controller

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Number Description

99.1	NACCO Industries, Inc. CEO Transition release, dated August 21, 2017.
99.2	NACCO Industries, Inc. press release dated, August 21, 2017, furnished herewith.
99.3	NACCO Industries, Inc. dividend press release, dated August 21, 2017.